PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Andison	05/15/2009
G. David Lisch	02/24/2009
Dan Weissmann	02/19/2009
John Granata	03/31/2009
Fred C. Beuerle	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amcor Limited
Street Address:	679 Victoria Street
City:	Abbotsford, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12779440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (248) 641-1600

 Email:
 sgarbari@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8330-000310/US/DVB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley M. Erjavac

PATENT REEL: 024384 FRAME: 0625 1277 H

501176129

Total Attachments: 6

source=8330-000310-US-DVB_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_18_May_2009#page1.tif source=8330-000310-US-DVB_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_18_May_2009#page2.tif source=8330-000310-US-DVB_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_18_May_2009#page3.tif source=8330-000310-US-DVB_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_18_May_2009#page4.tif source=8330-000310-US-DVB_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_18_May_2009#page5.tif source=8330-000310-US-DVB_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_18_May_2009#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024384 FRAME: 0626

Atty. Docket No. 8330-000310/US

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

		LIQUID OR HYDRAULIC BLOW MOLDING
which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent		
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on,;
(c)	\boxtimes	filed on December 4, 2008, and assigned Serial No. 12/328,578;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and, Frame; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
Street, Abbo	tsford, \	TED, (an Australian corporation) having a place of business at 679 Victoria /ictoria 3067, Australia, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of nterest therein:
whereof is h Assignee and States of Am United States the aforesaid enjoyed by A extensions the assignment a	ereby acd its such acrica and s, the Para Assignee and sale	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy eknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto cessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United dall foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the ris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in tion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any sufficiently as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;		
Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and		
Letters Pate country or c	nt of the ountries as afore	eby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and esaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's see.
insert here ir	parenth	eby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to neses (Application No, filed) the filing date and f said application when known.

Page 1 of 4

First Inventor: DAVID ANDISON	
7.407 State of	
County of	
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	2009, before me personally executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public, Ontonio
(seal)	Acting in the County Of Na CTA State Of AGD 400
	My Commission Expires For UPE
Second Inventor: G. DAVID LISCH	
State of	
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who	, 20, before me personally executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public,
(seal)	Acting in the County Of
	State Of
	My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 4

First Inventor: DAVID ANDISON	
State of) ss. County of)	
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public,
(seal)	Acting in the County Of
	State Of
Second Inventor: G. DAVID LISCH	My Commission Expires
State of MICHIGAN County of WASHTENAW State of MICHIGAN STATE of MI	
On this <u>24th</u> day of <u>Fe</u> appeared the foregoing individual, who	bruary , 2009, before me personally executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public, Jayet Walter Fage L. Walter Acting in the County Of Wash Eenaw
(608/)	Acting in the County of Wash Eenaw
	State Of MICHIGAN
	My Commission Expires 11 - 3 0 - 201)_

Page 2 of 4

ASSI ASSI ASSI Third Inventor: DAN WEISSMANN	GNWENT
appeared the foregoing individual, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed	Simsbury D., 2009 before me personally executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.	Notary Public, Rui R. EHL
(seal)	Acting in the County Of Hartford
	State Of CIT
	My Commission Expires LORI L. EYHIER NOTARY THE COMMISSION SECTION 2011
Fourth Inventor: JOHN GRANATA	
State of	
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who	, 20, before me personally executed the foregoing instrument and who the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public,
(seal)	Acting in the County Of
	State Of
	My Commission Expires

Page 3 of 4

Third Inventor: DAN WEISSMANN		
State of)		
State of) ss. County of)		
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	o executed the foregoing	instrument and who
	Notary Public,	
(seal)	Acting in the County Of	
	State Of	
	My Commission Expires	
Fourth Inventor: JOHN GRANATA		
State of Michigan) ss.		
On this 3/5+ day of A appeared the foregoing individual, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	Narch, 2009, o executed the foregoing the same of his/her own f	before me personally ginstrument and who ree will for the purposes
	Notary Public, Her	da Lemons
(sea)	Acting in the County Of	Washtenaw
	State Of	Michigan
	My Commission Expires	June 8 2011

Page 3 of 4

Landia ?	
Filth Inventor: FAED C. BEVERLE	
State of MICHIGAN)-
County of WASHTENAU) ss. ()
-appeared the foregoing individu	$\frac{\int \mathcal{C}br\mathcal{A} \mathcal{C}f}{\int \mathcal{C}br\mathcal{A} \mathcal{C}f}$, 20.09 before the personally ual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public, Faye L. Walter Faye L. Walter Acting in the County Of Washtenaw
_ (sca)	Acting in the County Of Wash tenaw
	State OI MICHTEAN
	My Commission Expires 17 - 27 - 12 - 3

RECORDED: 05/14/2010